



<b>READYMADE STEEL INDIA LIMITED</b> Regd Office :203, Joshi Chambers, Ahmedabad Street, Carnar Bunder, Mumbai-400 009 Corporate Office : 101-102, Shreya House, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 099 <b>STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31st, 2012</b>				
Sr. No.	PART - I Particulars	Rs. In lacs		
		Quarter Ended		Nine Month Ended
		31.12.2012 (Un Audited)	30.09.2012 (Un Audited)	31.12.2012 (Un Audited)
1	Total Turnover / Income from Operations	10,093.89	13,408.94	36,983.57
2	Expenditure			
a)	(Increase)/ Decrease in stock in trade	(83.64)	242.29	105.80
b)	Purchases and other incidental costs	4,646.72	5,654.59	17,072.13
c)	Employee Cost	640.07	961.24	2,138.29
d)	Depreciation	374.11	391.70	1,129.11
e)	Other Expenditure	3,850.35	4,718.18	13,465.86
	<b>Total Expenditure</b>	<b>9,427.62</b>	<b>11,968.00</b>	<b>33,911.20</b>
3	Profit from Operations (before Other Income, Interest and	666.27	1,440.95	3,072.37
4	Other Income	249.34	255.48	765.67
5	Profit before Interest and Exceptional Items (3+4)	915.61	1,696.43	3,838.04
6	Interest & Financial Expenses	218.09	294.38	530.40
7	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	697.52	1,402.04	3,307.64
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-
9	Profit from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7+8)	697.52	1,402.04	3,307.64
10	Tax Expense / (Credit)	-	-	-
a)	Current Tax	103.31	280.85	584.40
b)	Deferred Tax	(50.29)	17.15	(31.93)
11	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after Tax (9-10)	644.50	1,104.04	2,755.16
12	Minority Interest	57.01	117.62	260.87
	<b>Net Profit after tax and minority interest</b>	<b>587.49</b>	<b>986.43</b>	<b>2,479.65</b>
13	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	117.184	117.184	117.184
14	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous Accounting Year			
15	Earnings Per Share - (Rs.)			
a)	Basic and diluted EPS before extraordinary items for the	5.01	8.42	21.16
b)	Basic and diluted EPS after extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year	5.01	8.42	21.16
<b>PART - II</b>				
<b>PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING</b>				
1	Public Shareholding			
	Number of Shares	4,167,153	4,167,153	4,167,153
	Percentage of Shareholding	35.56%	35.56%	35.56%
2	Promoters and promoter group Shareholding			
a)	Pledged/Encumbered			
	- Number of shares	500,000	Nil	500,000
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	6.62%	-	6.62%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	4.27%	-	4.27%
b)	Non-Encumbered			
	- Number of shares	7,051,200	7,551,200	7,051,200
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	93.38%	100%	93.38%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	60.17%	64.44%	60.17%
<b>Notes:</b>				
1)	The above unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2012 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 8th February 2013. The same have been subjected to review by the Statutory Auditors of the company.			
2)	The Company has published consolidated financial results. The stand alone financial results are available on company's website ( <a href="http://www.readymadesteel.com">http://www.readymadesteel.com</a> ) and on the websites of BSE ( <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> )			
3)	The Group comprises of Readymade Steel India Limited and its two subsidiaries one each at Singapore and Hongkong namely Readymade Steel Singapore Pte. Limited and Readymade Steel Hong Kong Limited. There being no significant operations in the Hongkong subsidiary, the results of the same have not been considered for consolidation. The consolidated financial results of Readymade Steel India Limited and Readymade Steel Singapore Pte. Limited (along with KH Foges Pte Ltd and its subsidiaries) have been prepared to comply in all material respects with the applicable accounting principles in India, the accounting standards as notified under the Companies Act, 1956 (the Act) and other relevant provisions of the Act.			
4)	The status of Investors Complaints is as under:			Quarter ended 31st December 2012
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter -			Nil
	Received & Disposed off during the quarter -			Nil
	Pending at the end of the Quarter -			Nil
5)	Standalone Information		Quarter Ended	Nine Month Ended
			31.12.2012	31.12.2012
	Income from operations		1,075.60	1,119.51
	Profit before tax		31.17	45.09
	Profit after tax		74.38	19.82
			146.51	146.51
For and on behalf of the Board  Managing Director				
Place - Mumbai				
Dated : 08/02/2013				

**READYMADE STEEL INDIA LIMITED**  
 Regd Office: 203, Jeshi Chambers, Ahmedabad Street, Carnac Bunder, Mumbai-400 009  
 Corporate Office : 101-102, Shreya House, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 099  
**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2011.**

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs)					
		31.12.2012 (Un Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2012 (Un Audited)	31.12.2011 (Un Audited)	Nine Month ended 31.12.2012 (Un Audited)	31.12.2011 (Un Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2012 (Audited)
1	Total Turnover / Income from Operations	1,075.60	1,119.51	2,511.58	3,503.25	6,232.13	7,749.43
2	Expenses	1,075.60	1,119.51	2,511.58	3,503.25	6,232.13	7,749.43
a)	(Increase) / Decrease in stock in trade	(83.64)	242.28	523.18	105.80	249.45	(990.31)
b)	Purchases and other incidental costs	985.36	676.27	1,657.81	2,298.06	5,106.20	7,663.01
c)	Employee Cost	29.01	19.19	29.78	74.57	93.56	149.21
d)	Depreciation	21.03	20.43	43.50	61.61	130.19	161.74
e)	Other Expenditure	18.10	65.33	87.56	139.07	222.74	284.26
	Total Expenditure	969.87	1,025.51	2,341.83	3,209.11	5,802.14	7,265.91
3	Profit from Operations (before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items) (1:2)	105.73	94.00	1,697.75	294.14	429.99	483.52
4	Other Income	12.92	30.02	4.32	75.91	25.16	87.61
5	Profit before Interest and Exceptional Items (3+4)	118.65	124.02	174.07	370.05	455.15	571.13
6	Interest & Financial Expenses	87.48	78.92	75.22	228.50	190.63	283.68
7	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	31.17	45.09	98.85	141.55	264.52	287.45
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7+8)	31.17	45.09	98.85	141.55	264.52	287.45
10	Tax Expense / (Credit)	-	-	-	-	-	-
a)	Current Tax	7.08	8.13	32.84	26.97	87.87	57.85
b)	Deferred Tax	(50.29)	17.15	3.23	(31.93)	14.56	3.30
11	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after Tax (9-10)	74.36	19.82	62.78	146.51	162.09	226.30
12	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after Tax (9-10) (Audited)	74.36	19.82	62.78	146.51	162.09	226.30
13	Basic and diluted EPS after extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year	117.184	117.184	117.184	117.184	117.184	117.184
14	Earnings Per Share - (Rs.)	0.63	0.17	0.54	1.25	1.38	2.10
a)	Basic and diluted EPS before extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year	0.63	0.17	0.54	1.25	1.38	2.10
b)	Basic and diluted EPS after extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year	0.63	0.17	0.54	1.25	1.38	2.10
	<b>PART-II</b>						
	<b>PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING</b>						
1	Public Shareholding	4,167,153	4,167,153	4,167,153	4,167,153	4,167,153	4,167,153
	Number of Shares	35.56%	35.56%	35.56%	35.56%	35.56%	35.56%
2	Percentage of Shareholding						
a)	Promoters and promoter group Shareholding	500,000	NII	NII	500,000	NII	NII
	Number of Shares	6.62%	-	-	6.62%	-	-
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	4.27%	-	-	4.27%	-	-
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	7,051,200	7,051,200	7,051,200	7,051,200	7,051,200	7,051,200
b)	Non-Encumbered	93.38%	100.00%	100.00%	93.38%	100.00%	100.00%
	Number of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	60.17%	64.44%	64.44%	60.17%	64.44%	64.44%
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)						

**Notes:**

- The above unaudited Financial Results for the period ended December 31, 2012, were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 09th February 2013. These results have been subjected to review by the Statutory Auditors of the company.
- The Company operates in single segment only.
- The status of Investors Complaints is as under:
  - Pending at the beginning of the quarter - Nil
  - Received & Disposed off during the quarter - Nil
  - Pending at the end of the Quarter - Nil
- The un-audited financial results of the Company for the period ended December 31, 2012 are available on the Company's website (<http://www.readymadesteel.com>) and on the websites of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com))
- The Company has two Subsidiary Companies at Singapore and Hongkong. There being no significant operations in the Hongkong subsidiary, there has been no consolidation of the results for the same. The results of Singapore subsidiary have been considered for the purpose of the Consolidated Results.

For and on behalf of the Board  
  
 Managing Director

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 09/02/2013